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New cases of coronavirus in January

New cases 31/12/20 to 31/01/21

Monthly Rate Pop. 

Basingstoke 3297 1867.35 176.56
East Hants 1781 1456.26 122.30
Eastleigh 2251 1685.38 133.56
Fareham 2016 1734.34 116.24
Gosport 1511 1780.79 84.85
Hart 1863 1919.23 97.07
Havant 2664 2110.60 126.22
New Forest 2538 1409.22 180.10
Rushmoor 3735 3948.20 94.60
Test Valley 2113 1674.86 126.16
Winchester 1613 1292.05 124.84

County total 25382 14375.85 1382.50 0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000

4500

Basingstoke East Hants Eastleigh Fareham Gosport Hart Havant New Forest Rushmoor Test Valley Winchester
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Total cases across Hampshire during whole pandemic

Total no. of cases up to: Jan 31

whole pandemcic

Total no. 
Rate per 
100k Pop.

Basingstoke 7157 4053.58 176.56

East Hants 4277 3497.14 122.30

Eastleigh 4781 3579.66 133.56

Fareham 4441 3820.54 116.24

Gosport 3236 3813.79 84.85

Hart 3841 3956.94 97.07

Havant 6249 4950.88 126.22

New Forest 5291 2937.81 180.10

Rushmoor 7036 7437.63 94.60

Test Valley 4477 3548.67 126.16

Winchester 4343 3478.85 124.84

County total 55129 3987.63 1382.50
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Total deaths in whole pandemic

Total deaths. 31-Jan

Total Rate Pop. 

Hampshire 1909 138.08 1382.500

Southamptom 259 99.68 259.834

Portsmouth 289 135.90 212.659

Isle of Wight 189 133.53 141.538 0
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Total deaths from coronavirus, whole pandemic 

Total deaths. 31-Jan

Total Rate Pop. 

Hampshire 1909 138.08 1382.500

Southamptom 259 99.68 259.834

Portsmouth 289 135.90 212.659

Isle of Wight 189 133.53 141.538
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Deaths weekly in December and January
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Percentage of local populations with coronavirus during pandemic to date
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Percentage of local populations with coronavirus during pandemic to date

Coronavirus - percent of local population diagnosed at month end and current date

Pop. September October November December Jan 31
No. % No. % No. % No. % No. %

Basingstoke 176.56 1034 0.59% 1542 0.87% 2424 1.37% 3860 2.19% 7157 4.05%
East Hants 122.30 592 0.48% 953 0.78% 1506 1.23% 2496 2.04% 4277 3.50%
Eastleigh 133.56 493 0.37% 1015 0.76% 1650 1.24% 2530 1.89% 4781 3.58%
Fareham 116.24 373 0.32% 727 0.63% 1373 1.18% 2425 2.09% 4441 3.82%
Gosport 84.85 271 0.32% 471 0.56% 1050 1.24% 1725 2.03% 3236 3.81%
Hart 97.07 330 0.34% 630 0.65% 972 1.00% 1978 2.04% 3841 3.96%
Havant 126.22 453 0.36% 777 0.62% 1730 1.37% 3585 2.84% 6249 4.95%
New Forest 180.10 609 0.34% 1167 0.65% 1823 1.01% 2753 1.53% 5291 2.94%
Rushmoor 94.60 688 0.73% 1123 0.62% 1546 0.86% 3301 1.83% 7036 3.91%
Test Valley 126.16 607 0.48% 1053 0.83% 1509 1.20% 2364 1.87% 4477 3.55%
Winchester 124.84 556 0.45% 1074 0.86% 1711 1.37% 2730 2.19% 4343 3.48%

County total 1382.50 6006.00 0.43% 10532.00 0.76% 17294.00 1.25% 29747.00 2.15% 55129.00 3.99%



Weekly analysis of deaths in Hampshire

Total deaths at week end - December & January

29/11/2020 06/12/2020 13/12/2020 20/12/2020 27/12/2020 01/01/2021 08/01/2021 15/01/2021 22/01/2021 29/01/2020

Basingstoke 123 127 135 137 144 150 161 189 225 245
East Hants 59 63 64 68 71 74 79 91 107 130
Eastleigh 78 78 80 81 81 81 91 100 116 132
Fareham 78 81 85 91 97 108 128 149 174 204
Gosport 51 53 59 62 67 77 85 95 106 119
Hart 39 39 39 41 43 46 60 87 107 129
Havant 92 94 101 107 120 144 159 189 211 235
New Forest 104 107 109 110 116 125 137 155 183 213
Rushmoor 58 58 60 71 73 81 95 115 133 152
Test Valley 87 88 90 94 96 100 106 120 132 149
Winchester 95 98 101 102 104 106 111 125 136 144

County total 864 886 923 964 1012 1092 1212 1415 1630 1852
Weekly increase 32 22 37 41 48 80 120 203 215 222



Percentage increases in new cases, month on month 

This chart shows the rate of spread of 
the virus month on month in 
Hampshire districts. If the increasing 
percentage is above 100% it shows it 
is still spreading, under 100% 
indicates it may be under control and 
the rate of infection is reducing. 
Currently it is still spreading in most 
districts – at 31 January, many 
districts more than doubled the 
number of new cases. Any district 
showing a higher percentage than 
100% shows the infection rate is 
increasing; a lower percentage shows 
it is falling. 

• See the following table for details 
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Percentage increases in new cases, month on month 

Increases - month on month Increase Oct 31 Increase Nov 30 Increase Dec 31 Jan 31 Increase

Aug-31 Sep-30 Aug-Sep Percent Oct-31 Sep-Oct Percent Nov-30 Oct-Nov Percent December Nov - Dec Percent January Dec - Jan Percent

Basingstoke 970 1034 64 6.6% 1542 508 49.1% 2424 882 173.62% 3860 1436 162.81% 7157 3297 229.60%

East Hants 535 592 57 10.7% 953 361 61.0% 1506 553 153.19% 2496 990 179.02% 4277 1781 179.90%

Eastleigh 460 493 33 7.2% 1015 522 105.9% 1650 635 121.65% 2530 880 138.58% 4781 2251 255.80%

Fareham 320 373 53 16.6% 727 354 94.9% 1373 646 182.49% 2425 1052 162.85% 4441 2016 191.63%

Gosport 242 272 30 12.4% 471 199 73.2% 1050 579 290.95% 1725 675 116.58% 3236 1511 223.85%

Hart 289 330 41 14.2% 630 300 90.9% 972 342 114.00% 1978 1006 294.15% 3841 1863 185.19%

Havant 388 453 65 16.8% 777 324 71.5% 1703 926 285.80% 3585 1882 203.24% 6249 2664 141.55%

New Forest 497 609 112 22.5% 1167 558 91.6% 1823 656 117.56% 2753 930 141.77% 5291 2538 272.90%

Rushmoor 624 688 64 10.3% 1123 435 63.2% 1546 423 97.24% 3301 1755 414.89% 7036 3735 212.82%

Test Valley 519 607 88 17.0% 1053 446 73.5% 1509 456 102.24% 2364 855 187.50% 4477 2113 247.13%

Winchester 514 556 42 8.2% 1074 518 93.2% 1711 637 122.97% 2730 1019 159.97% 4343 1613 158.29%

County total 5358 6007 649 12.1% 10532 4525 75.3% 17267 6735 63.95% 29747 12480 185.30% 55129 25382 203.38%


